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DIRECTORATE: 

Physical Address: 310 Jabu Ndlovu  
   
 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201                                                                                                                                                                                                                SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
   Private Bag X9051, PIETERMARITZBURG, 3200 
 
   Tel: 033 815 8394    

5 8339  
 www.kznhealth.gov.za 

AWARDED BIDS: 01 MARCH 2024 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAPER TOWELS DRAW SHEETS, BABY AND ADULT DIAPERS/NAPKINS, WIPES, DRESSING 

TOWELS AND SANITARY TOWELS/ PADS FOR VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS 

NO. ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION  RECOMMENDED BIDDER TOTAL BID PRICE (INCL VAT)  
FOR YEAR 1, YEAR 2 AND YEAR 
3 
 

 
REGION 1 REFERRED TO AS AREA 1: ETHEKWINI AND ILEMBE 

 

1. NP01 NAPPIES EXTREME PRETERM <1000G TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 916,24 

2. 08 001 08 NAPPIES TERM 2500G-4000G SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R 392,70 

3. 08 001 10 NAPPIES INFANT- MEDIUM 5KG -6KG BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 1 990,55 

4. 08 001 12 NAPPIES INFANT- LARGE 7KG -12KG THEMBAKONKE PROJECTS CC R 1 668,74 

5. 39 100 00 DIAPER SIZE: SMALL SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 3 R 1 676,60 

6. 39 100 02 DIAPER SIZE: MEDIUM SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 3 R 2 017,12 

7. 39 100 04 DIAPER SIZE: LARGE SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 1 R 1 926,96 

8. 39 100 06 DIAPER SIZE: X-LARGE SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD-OPTION 1 R 1 975,09 
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9. 39 100 07 DIAPER SIZE: XX-LARGE SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 1 R 2 080,69 

10. 39 100 20 DIAPER SIZE: OVERNIGHT MEDIUM(GREEN) SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R 545,33 

11. 39 100 22 DIAPER SIZE: OVERNIGHT LARGE (GREEN) SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R592,90 

12. 30 440 04 POST-DELIVERY MATERNITY SANITARY TOWELS WITHOUT 

LOOPS 
BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 219,95 

13. 

30 440 05 

SANITARY TOWEL, SELF-ADHESIVE, REGULAR BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD - MAIN 

OFFER 
R 219,95 

14. 30 440 03  PADS MATERNITY WITH LOOPS AUTOCLAVABLE BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 270,61 

15. 

39 150 12 

MEDICAL DRESSING TOWELS SHEET SIZE 508MM X 444MM; 

WHITE 
TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 2 280,06 

16. 39 126 55 DISPOSABLE DRAW SHEETS, 100 SHEETS PER BOX ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD R 974,29 

17. 40 102 39 PAPER TOWELS: SHEET SIZE: 240 MM X 330 MM (APPROX.) 3MM:  

20 UNITS PER BOX ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD 
R 928,62 

18. 40 102 45 PAPER TOWELS 4 ROLLS PER POCKETS SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R 797,10 

19. 40 102 46      PAPER TOWEL WHITE JUMBO ROLL 270-280MM X 1500, PER ROLL ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD R 1 014,89 

20. DDWY  DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (YELLOW) TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 159,10 

21. 08-00708  DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (RED) TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 159,10 

22. DDWB DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (BLUE) TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 159,10 

23. DDWG DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (GREEN) SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD-OPTION 2 R 160,05 

24. DDWW DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (WHITE) SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD-OPTION 2 R 160,05 

 
REGION 2 REFERRED TO AS AREA 2: UMGUNGUNDLOVU, HARRY GWALA AND UGU 

 

25. NP01 NAPPIES EXTREME PRETERM <1000G  TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 916,24 
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26. 08 001 08 NAPPIES TERM 2500G-4000G  TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 398,80 

27. 08 001 10 NAPPIES INFANT- MEDIUM 5KG -6KG BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 1 990,55 

28. 08 001 12 NAPPIES INFANT- LARGE 7KG -12KG HEMBAKONKE PROJECTS CC R 1 668,74 

29. 39 100 00 DIAPER SIZE: SMALL SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD R 2 136,43 

30. 39 100 02 DIAPER SIZE: MEDIUM SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD- OPTION B R 2 285,35 

31. 39 100 04 DIAPER SIZE: LARGE LIAMED SUPPLIERS (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 2 175,05 

32. 39 100 06 DIAPER SIZE: X-LARGE LIAMED SUPPLIERS (PTY)LTD-OPTION 1 R 2 352,04 

33. 39 100 07 DIAPER SIZE: XX-LARGE CAMICENTO (PTY)LTD R 2 349,55 

34. 39 100 20 DIAPERSIZE: OVERNIGHT MEDIUM(GREEN) SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD R 3 403,19 

35. 39 100 22 DIAPER SIZE: OVERNIGHT LARGE (GREEN) SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD-OFFER 2 R3 814,53 

36. 30 440 04 POST-DELIVERY MATERNITY SANITARY TOWELS WITHOUT 

LOOPS 
PLATINUM MEDICAL AND SURGICAL- OFFER A R 222,05 

37. 30 440 05 SANITARY TOWEL, SELF-ADHESIVE, REGULAR OSHLANGA ENTERPRISE CC R 220,85 

38. 30 440 03  PADS MATERNITY WITH LOOPS AUTOCLAVABLE TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 273,90 

39. 

39 150 12 

MEDICAL DRESSING TOWELS SHEET SIZE 508MM X 444MM; 

WHITE 
THEMBAKONKE PROJECTS CC R 2 460,89 

40. 39 126 55 DISPOSABLE DRAW SHEETS, 100 SHEETS PER BOX TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 1 023,04 

41. 40 102 39 PAPER TOWELS: SHEET SIZE: 240 MM X 330 MM (APPROX.) 3MM:  

20 UNITS PER BOX SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD 
R 938,45 

42. 40 102 45 PAPER TOWELS 4 ROLLS PER POCKETS ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD R 832,21 

43. 40 102 46       PAPER TOWEL WHITE JUMBO ROLL 270-280MM X 1500, PER ROLL SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD R 1 112,67 

44. DDWY   DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (YELLOW) SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 160,05 
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45. 08-00708  DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (RED) SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 160,05 

46. DDWB DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (BLUE) SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 160,05 

47. DDWG DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (GREEN) SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R 159,10 

48. DDWW DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (WHITE) TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD-OPTION 2 R 159,10 

 

REGION 3 AND 4: REFERRED TO AS AREA 3:  ZULULAND, KING CETSHWAYO AND UMKHANYAKUDE AMAJUBA, UTHUKELA AND UMZINYATHI 

49. NP01 NAPPIES EXTREME PRETERM <1000G TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 916,24 

50. 08 001 08 NAPPIES TERM 2500G-4000G BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 2 156,41 

51. 08 001 10 NAPPIES INFANT- MEDIUM 5KG -6KG BIOCOR HOSPITAL SUPPLIERS(PTY)LTD R 1 990,55 

52. 08 001 12 NAPPIES INFANT- LARGE 7KG -12KG THEMBAKONKE PROJECTS CC R 1 668,74 

53. 39 100 00 DIAPER SIZE: SMALL SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 3 R 1 676,60 

54. 39 100 02 DIAPER SIZE: MEDIUM SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD- OPTION 3 R 1 726,51 

55. 39 100 04 DIAPER SIZE: LARGE SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD R 2 910,67 

56. 39 100 06 DIAPER SIZE: X-LARGE SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD-OPTION 1 R 1 975,09 

57. 39 100 07 DIAPER SIZE: XX-LARGE SAWUBONA HEALTH CARE (PTY)LTD R 3 057,39 

58. 39 100 20 DIAPER SIZE: OVERNIGHT MEDIUM(GREEN) 

 
SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R 545,33 

59. 39 100 22 DIAPER SIZE: OVERNIGHT LARGE (GREEN) SAMBANE MULTI PROJECT (PTY)LTD R592,90 

60. 30 440 04 POST-DELIVERY MATERNITY SANITARY TOWELS WITHOUT 

LOOPS 
BSN MEDICAL (PTY)LTD- MAIN OFFER R 190,77 

61. 30 440 05 SANITARY TOWEL, SELF-ADHESIVE, REGULAR ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD R 221,19 
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62. 30 440 03 PADS MATERNITY WITH LOOPS AUTOCLAVABLE PLATINUM MEDICAL AND SURGICAL- OFFER A R 278,14 

63. 

39 150 12 

MEDICAL DRESSING TOWELS SHEET SIZE 508MM X 444MM; 

WHITE 
TOWER CITY TRADING 319 (PTY)LTD R 2 280,06 

64. 39 126 55 DISPOSABLE DRAW SHEETS, 100 SHEETS PER BOX OSHLANGA ENTERPRISE CC R 1 035,29 

65. 40 102 39 PAPER TOWELS: SHEET SIZE: 240 MM X 330 MM (APPROX.) 3MM:  

20 UNITS PER BOX 
SEBENZANI TRADING 622 (PTY)LTD R 960,51 

66. 40 102 45 PAPER TOWELS 4 ROLLS PER POCKETS OSHLANGA ENTERPRISE CC R 882,44 

67. 40 102 46 PAPER TOWEL WHITE JUMBO ROLL 270-280MM X 1500, PER ROLL LIAMED SUPPLIERS (PTY)LTD R 1 138,50 

68. DDWY   DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (YELLOW) ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 184,52 

69. 08-00708  DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (RED) LATEOMARK (PTY)LTD R 175,00 

70. DDWB DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (BLUE) ACCESS MEDICAL (PTY)LTD- OPTION 2 R 184,52 

71. DDWG DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (GREEN) LATEOMARK (PTY)LTD R 175,40 

72. DDWW DISPOSABLE DAILY WIPES- 33 X 58CM (WHITE) LATEOMARK (PTY)LTD R 175,40 

 


